456 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
for electronic ballasts
Applications
� Electronic ballast
� Power supply
Features
� High ripple current capability at high frequency

5 min
20 °C
µA
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
I~R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
160 22 10  × 20 121 0,20 1,5 420 B43858A1226M00*
33 10  × 20 173 0,20 1,5 540 B43858A1336M00*
47 12,5 × 20 241 0,20 0,85 650 B43858F1476M00*
47 12,5 × 25 241 0,20 0,85 750 B43858A1476M00*
68 16  × 25 341 0,20 0,70 900 B43858A1686M00*
100 16  × 25 495 0,20 0,35 1100 B43858A1107M00*
220 18  × 31 1071 0,20 0,25 1320 B43858A1227M00*
330 20  × 35 1599 0,20 0,20 1800 B43858A1337M00*
200 10 10  × 16 75 0,20 6,0 200 B43858A2106M00*
22 10  × 20 147 0,20 1,7 470 B43858A2226M00*
33 12,5 × 20 213 0,20 1,1 500 B43858K2336M00*
33 12,5 × 25 213 0,20 1,1 570 B43858A2336M00*
47 12,5 × 25 297 0,20 0,80 780 B43858A2476M00*
68 16  × 20 423 0,20 0,55 850 B43858T2686M00*
68 16  × 25 423 0,20 0,55 900 B43858A2686M00*
100 16  × 31,5 615 0,20 0,26 1250 B43858A2107M00*
220 18  × 35 1335 0,20 0,18 1390 B43858A2227M00*
250 10 10  × 20 90 0,20 4,0 280 B43858F2106M00*
22 12,5 × 25 180 0,20 2,5 510 B43858F2226M00*
33 12,5 × 20 263 0,20 2,0 500 B43858K2336M00*
33 12,5 × 25 263 0,20 2,0 600 B43858F2336M00*
47 16  × 20 368 0,20 0,85 700 B43858K2476M00*
47 16  × 25 368 0,20 0,85 840 B43858F2476M00*
68 16  × 31,5 525 0,20 0,80 1150 B43858F2686M00*
100 16  × 31,5 765 0,20 0,75 1350 B43858F2107M00*
220 18  × 40 1665 0,20 0,40 1460 B43858F2227M00*
Preferred types
1) * = “0” for bulk version.
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
461 10/02
High Ripple Capability – 105 °C
B43858
350 2,2 10  × 16 38 0,20 6,0 100 B43858A4225M00*
3,3 10  × 16 50 0,20 4,0 130 B43858A4335M00*
4,7 10  × 20 64 0,20 3,0 180 B43858A4475M00*
6,8 10  × 20 86 0,20 2,7 220 B43858A4685M00*
10 12,5 × 25 120 0,20 2,0 300 B43858A4106M00*
22 16  × 25 246 0,20 0,80 560 B43858A4226M00*
33 16  × 20 362 0,20 0,80 550 B43858F4336M00*
33 16  × 25 362 0,20 0,80 680 B43858A4336M00*
47 18  × 35 509 0,20 0,55 1000 B43858A4476M00*
68 18  × 40 729 0,20 0,50 1200 B43858A4686M00*
100 18  × 40 1065 0,20 0,40 1450 B43858A4107M00*
400 2,2 10  × 16 41 0,24 7,0 100 B43858A9225M00*
3,3 10  × 16 55 0,24 5,0 130 B43858A9335M00*
4,7 10  × 20 71 0,24 4,0 180 B43858A9475M00*
6,8 12,5 × 25 97 0,24 3,5 270 B43858A9685M00*
10 12,5 × 25 135 0,24 2,5 300 B43858A9106M00*
22 16  × 25 279 0,24 0,80 560 B43858A9226M00*
33 16  × 31,5 411 0,24 0,85 720 B43858A9336M00*
47 18  × 35 579 0,24 0,55 980 B43858A9476M00*
47 20  × 20 579 0,24 0,55 800 B43858F9476M00*
68 20  × 35 831 0,24 0,45 1300 B43858A9686M00*
100 20  × 40 1215 0,24 0,35 1550 B43858A9107M00*
450 2,2 10  × 16 45 0,24 8,5 100 B43858B5225M00*
3,3 10  × 20 60 0,24 9,0 130 B43858B5335M00*
4,7 10  × 20 78 0,24 4,5 180 B43858B5475M00*
6,8 12,5 × 25 107 0,24 4,0 270 B43858B5685M00*
10 12,5 × 25 150 0,24 3,0 300 B43858B5106M00*
22 16  × 31,5 312 0,24 2,0 600 B43858B5226M00*
22 18  × 20 312 0,24 2,0 500 B43858K5226M00*
33 18  × 31,5 461 0,24 1,4 780 B43858B5336M00*
47 18  × 35 650 0,24 1,1 980 B43858B5476M00*
68 20  × 40 933 0,24 0,85 1350 B43858B5686M00*
1) * = “0” for bulk version.
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
Technical data and ordering codes
UR